

				A Folino Construction		A. Merante Contracting, Inc.		FJ Zottola Construction		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		M. O'Herron Company		S.E.T., Inc.	
Project No.: 2021-424-104-0				\$388,388.00		\$439,666.50		\$395,593.00		\$329,290.00		\$398,896.00		\$385,588.23	
Project Name: Nobles Lane Storm System Improvements															
Bid Due Date: April 14, 2021															
Items	Description	UOM	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
U-1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,035.87	\$2,035.87	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,450.00	\$14,450.00
U-2	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$2,272.67	\$2,272.67	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
U-3	PERMITS, BONDS, INSURANCE	LS	1	\$9,227.04	\$9,227.04	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
U-5	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	CY	10	\$99.85	\$998.50	\$110	\$1,100.00	\$100	\$1,000.00	\$125	\$1,250.00	\$50	\$500	\$35	\$350
U-6	HAND DIGGING AND TUNNELING	MHR	8	\$67.34	\$538.72	\$64	\$512	\$65	\$520	\$50	\$400	\$58	\$464	\$200	\$1,600.00
U-7	ADDITIONAL BEDDING MATERIAL, AS DIRECTED	CY	10	\$49.50	\$495.00	\$63	\$630	\$50	\$500	\$20	\$200	\$65	\$650	\$48	\$480
U-11	BYPASS/DEWATERING PUMPING, AS DIRECTED	HR	8	\$41.48	\$331.84	\$60	\$480	\$200	\$1,600.00	\$50	\$400	\$35	\$280	\$150	\$1,200.00
U-12	FLAG PERSON	MHR	40	\$78.18	\$3,127.20	\$66	\$2,640.00	\$65	\$2,600.00	\$65	\$2,600.00	\$62	\$2,480.00	\$75	\$3,000.00
U-14	MISCELLANEOUS WORK TIME FOR A FULL CREW	CHR	8	\$620.03	\$4,960.24	\$590	\$4,720.00	\$500	\$4,000.00	\$700	\$5,600.00	\$550	\$4,400.00	\$750	\$6,000.00
U-16	FIELD SURVEY AND ENGINEERING	LS	1	\$5,681.68	\$5,681.68	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
S-5	18" PVC SDR 36 SEWER PIPE	LF	20	\$115.53	\$2,310.60	\$255	\$5,100.00	\$88	\$1,760.00	\$100	\$2,000.00	\$50	\$1,000.00	\$230	\$4,600.00
S-11	30" RCP CLASS IV SEWER PIPE	LF	18	\$146.16	\$2,630.88	\$490	\$8,820.00	\$132	\$2,376.00	\$250	\$4,500.00	\$150	\$2,700.00	\$150	\$2,700.00
S-35	TRENCH EXCAVATION (0' TO 15' DEPTH)	CY	534	\$80.73	\$43,109.82	\$90	\$48,060.00	\$90	\$48,060.00	\$85	\$45,390.00	\$135	\$72,090.00	\$10	\$5,340.00
S-37	AGGREGATE TRENCH BACKFILL ABOVE PIPE ZONE	CY	379	\$64	\$24,256.00	\$90	\$34,110.00	\$50	\$18,950.00	\$35	\$13,265.00	\$58	\$21,982.00	\$53	\$20,087.00
S-38	EARTHEN BACKFILL ABOVE PIPE ZONE	CY	155	\$20.30	\$3,146.50	\$26	\$4,030.00	\$30	\$4,650.00	\$20	\$3,100.00	\$30	\$4,650.00	\$10	\$1,550.00
S-43	WYE INSTALLATION ON NEW SEWER MAIN (15" AND LARGER)	EA	1	\$819.17	\$819.17	\$750	\$750	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950	\$950	\$1,314.00	\$1,314.00
S-49	48" PRE-CAST MANHOLE (0' TO 15' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$8,457.50	\$25,372.50	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
S-50	60" PRE-CAST MANHOLE (0' TO 15' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$10,367.52	\$20,735.04	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00
S-55	MANHOLE TIE-IN / CONNECTION	EA	22	\$192.56	\$4,236.32	\$230	\$5,060.00	\$500	\$11,000.00	\$50	\$1,100.00	\$350	\$7,700.00	\$500	\$11,000.00
S-65	STORM INLET - CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE 13	EA	1	\$5,074.29	\$5,074.29	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$6,553.00	\$6,553.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
S-68	STORM INLET - PRE-CAST TYPE 13	EA	6	\$3,908.42	\$23,450.52	\$5,450.00	\$32,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00
S-69	STORM INLET TIE-IN	EA	9	\$753.60	\$6,782.40	\$215	\$1,935.00	\$500	\$4,500.00	\$50	\$450	\$350	\$3,150.00	\$500	\$4,500.00
S-89	LIGHT SEWER CLEANING	HR	24	\$301.13	\$7,227.12	\$220	\$5,280.00	\$500	\$12,000.00	\$195	\$4,680.00	\$350	\$8,400.00	\$330	\$7,920.00
S-100	CCTV INSPECTION - 16" TO 24" DIAMETER	LF	539	\$10.23	\$5,513.97	\$8	\$4,312.00	\$10	\$5,390.00	\$4	\$2,156.00	\$10	\$5,390.00	\$10	\$5,390.00
S-101	CCTV INSPECTION - 25" TO 36" DIAMETER	LF	92	\$10.23	\$941.16	\$8.50	\$782.00	\$20	\$1,840.00	\$4	\$368	\$12	\$1,104.00	\$10	\$920
S-113	18" HDPE STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	423	\$87.61	\$37,059.03	\$78	\$32,994.00	\$30	\$12,690.00	\$30	\$12,690.00	\$45	\$19,035.00	\$212	\$89,676.00
S-120	60" CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE (0' TO 15' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$10,367.52	\$20,735.04	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00
R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	CY	10	\$600.97	\$6,009.70	\$395	\$3,950.00	\$400	\$4,000.00	\$450	\$4,500.00	\$375	\$3,750.00	\$610	\$6,100.00
R-2	REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	CY	13	\$513.93	\$6,681.09	\$530	\$6,890.00	\$450	\$5,850.00	\$600	\$7,800.00	\$375	\$4,875.00	\$980	\$12,740.00
R-4	CONCRETE CURB	LF	15	\$67.56	\$1,013.40	\$82	\$1,230.00	\$60	\$900	\$80	\$1,200.00	\$45	\$675	\$78	\$1,170.00
R-6	BITUMINOUS WEDGE CURB	LF	385	\$1.13	\$435.05	\$1	\$385	\$1	\$385	\$2	\$770	\$5	\$1,925.00	\$1.05	\$404.25
R-7	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Replacement	TON	25	\$107.95	\$2,698.75	\$145	\$3,625.00	\$150	\$3,750.00	\$110	\$2,750.00	\$110	\$2,750.00	\$205	\$5,125.00
R-8	MILLING - WEARING COURSE	SY	359	\$14.86	\$5,334.74	\$11.25	\$4,038.75	\$12	\$4,308.00	\$4	\$1,436.00	\$11	\$3,949.00	\$12.22	\$4,386.98
R-10	MILLING - BINDER COURSE - SECONDARY STREET	SY	359	\$15.69	\$5,632.71	\$19	\$6,821.00	\$19	\$6,821.00	\$4	\$1,436.00	\$11	\$3,949.00	\$20	\$7,180.00
R-11	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT - WEARING COURSE	TONS	86	\$97.65	\$8,397.90	\$127	\$10,922.00	\$125	\$10,750.00	\$130	\$11,180.00	\$120	\$10,320.00	\$131	\$11,266.00
R-12	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT - BINDER COURSE - PRIMARY STREET	TONS	7	\$172.07	\$1,204.49	\$123	\$861	\$120	\$840	\$130	\$910	\$120	\$840	\$125	\$875
R-13	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT - BINDER COURSE - SECONDARY STREET	TONS	79	\$115.58	\$9,130.82	\$116.75	\$9,223.25	\$114	\$9,006.00	\$130	\$10,270.00	\$120	\$9,480.00	\$120	\$9,480.00
R-19	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	SY	930	\$6.36	\$5,914.80	\$7.75	\$7,207.50	\$10	\$9,300.00	\$5	\$4,650.00	\$8	\$7,440.00	\$16	\$14,880.00
R-20	CLEARING & GRUBBING	SY	930	\$24.44	\$22,729.20	\$40	\$37,200.00	\$10	\$9,300.00	\$10	\$9,300.00	\$40	\$37,200.00	\$7	\$6,510.00
R-21	CRUSHED STONE SUB-BASE	CY	209	\$46.28	\$9,672.52	\$52	\$10,868.00	\$50	\$10,450.00	\$35	\$7,315.00	\$52	\$10,868.00	\$73	\$15,257.00
R-25	4" Traffic Markings	LF	200	\$5.68	\$1,136.00	\$5.25	\$1,050.00	\$5.25	\$1,050.00	\$10	\$2,000.00	\$12	\$2,400.00	\$5	\$1,000.00
R-43	TREE STUMP REMOVAL	EA	4	\$2,840.84	\$11,363.36	\$450	\$1,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$500	\$2,000.00	\$700	\$2,800.00	\$400	\$1,600.00
R-46	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	84	\$28.41	\$2,386.44	\$32	\$2,688.00	\$75	\$6,300.00	\$15	\$1,260.00	\$30	\$2,520.00	\$50	\$4,200.00
R-48	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Flexible Road Base	TON	66	\$139.83	\$9,228.78	\$113.50	\$7,491.00	\$111	\$7,326.00	\$200	\$13,200.00	\$110	\$7,260.00	\$135	\$8,910.00
R-61	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE CURB	LF	20	\$67.61	\$1,352.20	\$82	\$1,640.00	\$60	\$1,200.00	\$90	\$1,800.00	\$52	\$1,040.00	\$78	\$1,560.00
G-71	STORMWATER FILTRATION PERMANENT INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$909.07	\$6,363.49	\$450	\$3,150.00	\$500	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$350	\$2,450.00	\$993	\$6,951.00
ESC-1	COMPOST FILTER SOCK, UP TO 18" IN DIAMETER	LF	190	\$4.55	\$864.50	\$11.20	\$2,128.00	\$10	\$1,900.00	\$5	\$950	\$12	\$2,280.00	\$16	\$3,040.00
ESC-4	FILTER BAG INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$317.19	\$951.57	\$135	\$405	\$150	\$450	\$100	\$300	\$150	\$450	\$142	\$426
ESC-5	STONE AND CONCRETE BLOCK INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$317.18	\$1,268.72	\$365	\$1,460.00	\$500	\$2,000.00	\$250	\$1,000.00	\$200	\$800	\$230	\$920
ESC-6	PUMPED WATER FILTER BAG	EA	1	\$405.81	\$405.81	\$300	\$300	\$299	\$299	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150	\$150	\$815	\$815
ESC-7	REPLACEMENT PUMPED WATER FILTER BAG	EA	1	\$405.81	\$405.81	\$175	\$175	\$299	\$299	\$500	\$500	\$150	\$150	\$815	\$815
ESC-9	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	545	\$2.51	\$1,367.95	\$3	\$1,635.00	\$10	\$5,450.00	\$3	\$1,635.00	\$4	\$2,180.00	\$4	\$2,180.00
ESC-10	EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET	SY	494	\$6.82	\$3,369.08	\$7	\$3,458.00	\$5	\$2,470.00	\$3.50	\$1,729.00	\$5	\$2,470.00	\$5	\$2,470.00